	A/2581/40	10/50505
8-19-04	01-28-2005	DT05 Rec'd PCT/PT0 19 AUG 2004 PATENTS ONLY
IN THE L	102928224	RADEMARK OFFICE
In re Application of	: Itaru Hamachi	
For		ENSOR FOR PHOSPHATE IORYLATED PEPTIDE
Serial No.	: UNKNOWN	
Filing Date	: HEREWITH	
Attorney Docket No.	: TSUZ 2 00017	
	Olevela	

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 August 19 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

40.00 OP

Itaru Hamachi

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

Name: Japan Science and Technology Agency

Internal Address:_____

Street Address: 4-1-8, Hon-cho, Kawaguchi-shi

City: Saitama, 332-0012 Country/State Japan ZIP:

08/24/2004 LLANDGRA 00000095 10505056

02 FC:8021

1.015U5056 DTU5 Recid PCT/PTD 19 AUG 2004

3. Nature of Conveyance:

5.

X Assignment Change of Name

____ Security Agreement ____ Merger

Other _____

Execution Date:	August 10, 2004	

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

	Date	Augu	st 10, 2004		
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	
Addit	ional numbers attached?		Yes	<u>_X</u>	No
	e and address of party ment should be mailed:	to wh	om correspo	ondenc	e concerning
Name	e: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name e	of attor	ney)		
Firm:	FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, M	IINNIC	H & MCKEE,	LLP	
Addre	ess: <u>1100 Superior Avenue</u>	<u>ə, Suite</u>	e 700		

City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>44114-2518</u>

6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
 - X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

8. Deposit Account Number

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

August 19, 2004 Date

Jay F. Moldoványi Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

N:\TSUZ\200017\KAN0002151V001.doc

Attorney Docket No.____

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

Itaru HAMACHI

who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

Γ]	executed concurrently herewith
[]	executed on
[X	1	filed 27 January 2003 ; Serial No. PCT/JP03/00705

and is entitled

FLUORESCENT SENSOR FOR PHOSPHATE ION AND PHOSPHORYLATED PEPTIDE

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Japan Science and Technology Agency</u>, a corporation of the Country of <u>Japan</u> having a place of business at <u>4-1-8</u>, <u>Hon-cho, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, 332-0012</u>, <u>Japan</u>, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States and its territorial possessions, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Japan Science and Technology Agency ______, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States and its territorial possessions; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

~	Stan &	7	formachi
Name:	Itaru HAN	ΊA	CHI
Date	10Aug 2	$2 - e^{2}$	4
	1		, .

Name:			
Date			
Date			

Name:			
Date			

Name:		
Date	 	

Name:	
Date	

Name: Date_____

PTO/S8/80 (12-03)

Approved for use through 11/30/2005. OMB 0651-0035 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

I hereby	appoint:				
Pra	ctitioners associated with the Customer Number:	25885			
OR	l			/	
Pra	ctitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent pra	actitioners are to be name	d, then a customer	number must be used):	
	Name		Registration N	lumber	
	<u> </u>				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			<u></u>		
any and al	(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before I patent applications assigned <u>only</u> to the undersign				
attached to	o this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b).				
Assignee Name and Address:					
Eli Lilly and Company					
Patent Division					
PO Box 6288					
India	napolis, Indiana 46206-6288				
mana					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	of this form, together with a statement to be filed in each application in which				
may be	completed by one of the practitioners :	appointed in this fo	rm if the appoir	nted practitioner is	
	ed to act on behalf of the assignee, an y isto be filed.	d must identify the	application in	which this Power of	
SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record					
The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee					
Name	Douglas K. Norman				
Signature	Douglas & Merman		Date	10 August 2004	
Title	Deputy General Counsel, General Pa		Telephone	317-433-1651	
This collection	on of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31 and 1.33. The	e information is required to ob	tain or retain a benefit	by the public which is to file (and by the	

USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 016192 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 08/19/2004